Tri County Area Schools

Tradition * Character * Achievement * Success

Board of Education
Regular Meeting

8/11/2025

If you wish to speak during Public Comment, please fill out a registration card and give to the Board Secretary, Jessica
Helfmann or Recording Secretary, Sherry Wheeler prior to the start of the meeting. Public Comment registration cards are

located on the table with the meeting agendas.

Call to Order
e Welcome
e Pledge of Allegiance
e Approval of Agenda

GOOD THINGS AT TC

PRESENTATIONS
e TCAS Organizational Flowchart
e MASB Delegate Assembly/ALC

BOARD COMMITTEE REPORTS

e No Committee Reports

PUBLIC COMMENT

Each person shall be allowed to speak up to 5
minutes. If a delegation is present, up to 5
representatives may speak for a total of no more
than 15 minutes.

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT
e  Superintendent Report

FOLLOW UP TO PRIOR PUBLIC
COMMENT - No follow up required

ACTION ITEMS

1) Consent Agenda

2) TCAS Organizational Flowchart

3) November Election Resolution -
Sinking Fund Proposal

BOARD COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

President Campbell

Superintendent Biller

President Campbell

Superintendent Biller

Board

Board

6:00 p.m.

6:05-6:10 p.m.

6:10-6:25 p.m.

6:25-6:30 p.m.

6:30-6:45 p.m.

6:45-6:50 p.m.

6:50-7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.



