

## Board of Education Regular Meeting 8/11/2025

If you wish to speak during Public Comment, please fill out a registration card and give to the Board Secretary, Jessica Helfmann or Recording Secretary, Sherry Wheeler prior to the start of the meeting. Public Comment registration cards are located on the table with the meeting agendas.

Call to Order	President Campbell	6:00 p.m.
• Welcome		
• Pledge of Allegiance		
Approval of Agenda		
GOOD THINGS AT TC		6:05-6:10 p.m.
PRESENTATIONS		6:10-6:25 p.m.
• TCAS Organizational Flowchart	Superintendent Biller	
MASB Delegate Assembly/ALC	President Campbell	
BOARD COMMITTEE REPORTS		
No Committee Reports		
PUBLIC COMMENT		6:25-6:30 p.m.
Each person shall be allowed to speak up to 5 minutes. If a delegation is present, up to 5 representatives may speak for a total of no more than 15 minutes.		
ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT	Superintendent Biller	6:30-6:45 p.m.
Superintendent Report		
FOLLOW UP TO PRIOR PUBLIC COMMENT – No follow up required		
ACTION ITEMS	Board	6:45-6:50 p.m.
<ol> <li>Consent Agenda</li> <li>TCAS Organizational Flowchart</li> <li>November Election Resolution - Sinking Fund Proposal</li> </ol>		
BOARD COMMENTS	Board	6:50-7:00 p.m.
ADJOURNMENT		7:00 p.m.